Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	2055
12330333 37 7 7	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Steven J. Antinori	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>American Bedding Industries, Inc</u> . Internal
XX Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Street Address: 500 South Faulkenburg Road City: Tampa State: FL Zip: 33619-8028 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XX No 3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 11/10/2003	Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Florida Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/484702 and 76/531927 Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)tached Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Vincent L. Ramik	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: DILLER, RAMIK & WIGHT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Z Enclosed any additional fees X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7345 McWhorter Place Suite 101	8. Deposit account number:
city: Annandale State: VA Zip: 22315	
9. Signature.	
]	11/13/2003 Signature 3 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, altachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

11/18/2003 JJALLAH2 00000004 501716

76484702 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 DP 20.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002865 FRAME: 0366

ASSIGNMENT OF INTENT-TO-USE APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Steven J. Antinori, a citizen of the United States of American, residing at 4908 St. Croix Drive, Tampa, Florida, 33629, has intended to use the marks listed below in commerce and has filed the following applications

Mark ITU Application Ser. No. Filing Date

SAFETY ZONE 76/484702 01/24/2003 SILENT CHOICE 76/531927 07/24/2003

indicating that intention, but has not yet filed an allegation of use for each under §§1(c) or 1(d) of The Trademark Act, and

WHEREAS, Steven J. Antinori is assigning the marks in the above-identified applications as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which each of the marks pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060;

WHEREAS, American Bedding Industries, Inc., a Florida corporation, having a principal place of business at 500 South Faulkenburg Road, Tampa, Florida 33619-8028, the successor of the ongoing and existing business or portion thereof of Steven J. Antinori to which each of the marks pertains, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the pending intent-to-use applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Steven J. Antinori does hereby assign to American Bedding

-i-

Industries, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the good will of the existing business or portion thereof symbolized thereby.

Steven J. Antinori, Applicant/Assignor

Dated this <u>/O</u> day of November, 2003

Notary:

Acknowledged before me on this <u>/O</u> day of November, 2003.

Kemberly a. DeTwik

My Commission Expires: 6-4-06

RECORDED: 11/13/2003

Seal:

Kimberly A. DeTurk
MY COMMISSION # DD113831 EXPIRES
June 4, 2006
BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE INC